To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please. 102593101. ached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Suad Efendic 3 Name in Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3 Nature of conveyance: Sassignmen	1 - 05 - 2003 Docket No. [03-713]			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	FORM PTO-1595		VER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please			Talent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Suad Efendic Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Additional name(s) & address: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ His document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date PCT/SE99/00997 June 8, 1999 6,348,447 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Miao Registration No: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 80806 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	102593101			
Name: Medicinsk Promotion SE AB	То	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Name: Address: Stjärmägen 16 B SE-181 34 Liding6 Sweden	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Name: Address: Stjärmägen 16 B SE-181 34 Liding6 Sweden		Suad Efendic \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Name: Medicinsk Promotion SE AB	
SE-181 34 Lidingo Sweden Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes © No Name: Address:	8	11.3-05	Address Children Van AC D	
Sweden				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Patent Application No.(s)			I = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
Address: Security Agreement	Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Address: Security Agreement	3.	Nature of conveyance:	Name:	
Address: Security Agreement				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: May 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/SE99/00997 June 8, 1999 6,348,447 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Miao Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			Address:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Address(es) attache		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) PCT/SE99/00997 June 8, 1999 6,348,447 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Miao Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		□ Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) PCT/SE99/00997 June 8, 1999 6,348,447 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Miao Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? ☐ Vos. ☑ No.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 6,348,447 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Miao Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois 8. Deposit account number: Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			Additional manne(s) & address(es) attached: 11 Tes 12 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/SE99/00997 June 8, 1999 6,348,447 Additional numbers attached? Some set of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Miao Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?		If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		•	PP 15	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ₹ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2490		PC1/SE99/0099/ June 8, 1999	6,348,447	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ₹ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2490	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ₩			
Name: Emily Miao Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive − 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2	
Registration No.: 35,285 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		-		
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive − 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Name: Emily Miao	0,	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Registration No.: 35,285	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Company Name: McDannell Booknen, Hulbert & Borghoff	X Enclosed	
City: Chicago State: Illinois 8. Deposit account number: Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 13-2490 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Company Name. McDonnell, Boermen, Hulbert & Bergholl		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		City: Chicago State: Illinois	R Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Oity, Criticago State, Illinois	o. Deposit account number.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	9.	Statement and signature.		
1/1/40)	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Fmilitation	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}))$			
Printed Name of Person Signing / Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Recordation Services				
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office				
1/05/2003 EC00PER 00000027 132490 PCT/SE99/00997 \P.O. Box 1450				
TO THE PROPERTY AND TAKE AND TAKE THE T	Alexandria VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0689



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Suad Efendic, an individual residing at Stjärnvägen 16B, SE-181 34 Lidingö, Sweden, owns certain rights, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A; and MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, having its place of business at Stjärnvägen 16B, SE-181 34 Lidingö, Sweden, desires to own Suad Efendic's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A hereto. This assignment is deemed to have an effective date of 1 June 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Suad Efendic hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, Suad Efendic's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A, the invention claimed in the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A hereto, any other patent and patent applications directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Suad Efendic hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Suad Efendic HEREBY further covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, he will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0690

AND, Suad Efendic HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will, without further consideration, communicate with MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, any facts known to Suad Efendic respecting the invention and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by MEDICINSK PROMOTION SE AB, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 26 day of May 2003.

Name: Suad Efendic

State of: SWEDEN

County of: Stockholm

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of

May , 2003 by

NOTARY PUBLIC

Anne-Marie Bonde

PANE-MARIE VOICE

APPENDIX A

Patents

U.S. Patent No. 6,348,447, issued February 19, 2002

Patent applications

International PCT application No. PCT/SE99/00997

3

REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0692